
 
 

COLLEGE OF THE HOLY CROSS 
 

Office of the Registrar   

INSTITUTION: 

Pontificia Universidad Católica del Perú (PUCP), Peru 

March 2017 

 

FULL PROGRAM: 
 

 Pre-University Language course (overload) 

 4 University courses for 12-16 credits per semester, includes: 

o At least one course on Spanish Language or Latin American Culture 

 ICIP 

 

 

CREDIT CONVERSION: 
 

 Each course must carry at least 3-4 credits 

 

 

GRADE CONVERSION: 
 

 

 

Host Grade HC Grade 

18-20 A 

17-17.9 A- 

16-16.9 B+ 

15-15.9 B 

14-14.9 B- 

13-13.9 C+ 

12-12.9 C 

11-11.9 C- 

10.9 & below F 

 

 

INDEPENDENT STUDY PROJECT? 
 

 ICIP Required (separate from transcript) 

 


