

COLLEGE OF THE HOLY CROSS

Office of the Registrar

INSTITUTION: Pontificia Universidad Católica del Perú (PUCP), Peru March 2017

FULL PROGRAM:

- Pre-University Language course (overload)
- 4 University courses for 12-16 credits per semester, includes:
 - o At least one course on Spanish Language or Latin American Culture
- ICIP

CREDIT CONVERSION:

• Each course must carry at least 3-4 credits

GRADE CONVERSION:

Host Grade	HC Grade
18-20	A
17-17.9	A-
16-16.9	B+
15-15.9	В
14-14.9	B-
13-13.9	C+
12-12.9	С
11-11.9	C-
10.9 & below	F

INDEPENDENT STUDY PROJECT?

• ICIP Required (separate from transcript)